
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOWN OF STETTLER 
 
 
 
 
 

CAPITAL FORECAST 
 

2017 - 2019 
 
 







































Town of Stettler 

2017 Capital Budget Summary 31-Dec-16 

Available for 

Actua l Project Utility Surplus Capita l 2017 Grants-

Complete Cost I 2017 Budget 2017 Interim Interim Grants- MSI BMTG ($60 

Council Tender Expense - Actual- Operating Operating General Reserve 2017 Debenture I ($1,043,475 + per cap x 

Cost I Budget Approved by Project Budget (Rates)- Budget (taxes) 4-15-00-00-7 4- Total Other Reserves Operating Local $53,284 = Grants- FGT 5748 = 
Project cost Council Expenses $523,839 $460,128 700 (for capital purposes) Budget Improvement $1,096,759) ($309,892) $344,880) Other Total 

Computer Replacement Program $14,000.00 $14,000 14,000.00 Office equip 14,000.00 

Council- Computers (election) $3,500.00 $3,500 3,500.00 Office equip 3,500.00 

Miscellaneous Equipment $27,000.00 $27,000 27,000.00 27,000.00 

2001 Fire Engine Replace-2026-$1M $100,000.00 $100,000 100,000.00 100,000.00 

Front End Loader $260,000.00 $260,000 $260,000 260,000.00 

Shoring Trailer $6,000.00 $6,000 $6,000 6,000.00 

Small asphalt roller & trailer $75,000.00 $75,000 $75,000 75,000.00 

Recycle concrete material $150,000.00 $150,000 $150,000 150,000.00 

Trench Safety $30,000.00 $30,000 $30,000 30,000.00 

Salt Shed Repairs $20,000.00 $20,000 $13,500 $6,500 Salt Shed 20,000.00 

Lagoon -Cell 5 Rehabilitation $970,000.00 $970,000 $116,741 $853,259.00 AMWWP 970,000.00 

Sewer - 51 Ave Sanitary (57-59 Street) $450,000.00 $450,000 $105,120 $344,880.00 450,000.00 
Sewer- 50 Ave back alley between 55-56 

Street $250,000.00 $250,000 ' $250,000 250,000.00 

Water - 51 Ave Water (57-59 Street) $520,000.00 $520,000 
'·' $210,108 $309,892 i 520,000.00 

Water - 50 Ave back alley between 55-56 

Street $250,000.00 $250,000 $250,000 250,000.00 
Back up power for water reservoir/fire hall 

($250,000- 2019 Capita l Budget) $0 0.00 
Pavement patching program ($150,000) - With 

the addition of the roller- work can be done in 

house $0 $0 0.00 

Sidewalk replacement program $130,000.00 $130,000 $55,000 $75,000 130,000.00 

Sidewalk- 55th Street $50,000.00 $50,000 $50,000 50,000.00 
Pathway System Improvements (AG Society-

$100,000) - Reserve ba lance December 31, 

2016 - $147,982.00 $100,000.00 $100,000 $0 $100,000 Walking Pathway 100,000.00 

SRC Pedestrian Crossing $17,500.00 $17,500 $17,500 17,500.00 

WTP- Slide Gate Valve Replacement $50,000.00 $50,000 $50,000.00 50,000.00 

WTP - Chlorine and Carbon Room $10,000.00 $10,000 $10,000.00 10,000.00 
WTP- Disribution Pump VFD (variable 

frequency drive) $60,000.00 $60,000 $60,000.00 60,000.00 

WTP - Caustic Tank Heater $15,000.00 $15,000 $15,000.00 15,000.00 

WTP- Chlorine Tonner Auto Switch $13,000.00 $13,000 $13,000.00 13,000.00 

WTP - Pall Membrane Scada $15,000.00 $15,000 $15,000.00 15,000.00 

WTP- Intake Ladders and Extension Platform $14,000.00 $14,000 $14,000 Utility 14,000.00 

Airport - GPS Approach $40,000.00 $40,000 $40,000.00 SIP Grant 40,000.00 
Arts and Culture Program- $15,000- not a 

priority in 2017 - reserve balance December 

31, 2016 - $97,000 $0.00 $0 $0.00 0.00 

Cemetery Vacuum Mower $24,000.00 $24,000 $24,000 24,000.00 

Cemetery Memorial Tree Park Monument $6,500.00 $6,500 $6,500 Cemetery 6,500.00 

Turf Sweeper $49,000.00 $49,000 $49,000 49,000.00 

Downtown Park-Jimmy's sign & east wall $15,000.00 $15,000 $15,000 15,000.00 

\ \dc1\company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2017 Capital 1 26/01/2017 



10 Garbage Cans 

Campground Picnic Tables 

SRC - Fitness- Treadmill 

Community Hall - HVAC 

SRC Upgrades- Phase 2 - Ice Plant 

Lobby Furn iture-chairs & tables - SRC 

Phase 2 - $15,000 

Pool Lights- LED - SRC Phase 2 - $27,000 

Dressing Room Flooring - SRC Phase 2 - $130,000 

SRC- Floor Scrubber (carry frd - 2017 Inc 

Budget - $15,600 (transfe r $7,800 to SRC 

Building Maintenance Reserve)- Lee Dec 5, 

2016) 

2017 Project Totals 

Counci l Motion -

Counci l Motion -

Total 2017 Capital Budget 

Difference (Actual vs Council Budget) 

For Information I Discussion Purposes 

SRC- Phase 2 (mechanical, lighting, blue arena 

roof - $2,146,500 ($3,925,000 debenture as 

per current Recreation Agreement- balance of 

$1,778,SOO to SRC Phase 3 Addition -

estimated cost - $7,550,000) 

SRC- Phase 3 - SRC Addition (programming to 

be determined through public 

consultation )(Phase 3 estimated cost-

$7,550,000 -new debenture- $5,771,500 

(principle/interest payments - $392,395 (65% 

Town- $255,057+35% County - $137,338 

starting in 2018) + $1,778,500 from current 

$3,925,000 debenture as per current 

Recreation Agreement) 

2016 Carry Forward 

2016 Carry Forward- projects not started 

Siren (carry forward to 2017- Mark- Nov 25, 

2016) 
LED Street Light- 62nd Street(rec rd) (project 

cost- $20,000- carry forward to 2017 Cap 

Budget- SRC Parking Lot- LED Lights) (Lee Dec 

2, 2016) 

Pathway Root Barrier- $12,481.15 (Carry 

Forward $7518.85 to 2017 Capital Budget-

Campground pathway done in 2016- Highway 

12 poplars remain in 2017- Lee- Dec 2, 2016) 

$11,000.00 

$12,000.00 

$12,000.00 

$180,000.00 

$919,100.00 

$15,600.00 

$4,884,200 

$0.00 

$4,884,200 

$3,925,000 

$5,771,500 

$9,696,500 

$14,580,700 

Brought forward 

from 2016 

Budget Carry 

Forward 

$2,500.00 

$20,000.00 

$7,518.85 

$11,000 

$12,000 

$12,000 

$180,000 

$919,100 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$15,600 

$4,884,200 $0 $518,000 

0% $983,967.00 

$3,925,000 

$5,771,500 

$9,696,500 $0 $0 

$14,580,700 $0 $518,000 

2016 Approved 

Amount (with Actual-

tender amount Project 

updates) Expenses 

$2,500.00 

$20,000.00 

$7,518.85 

$11,000 

$12,000 

$180,000 

$446,500 

$964,500 

$19,467 

$0 

$446,500 

$130,241 

$0 

$130,241 

Transfer From 

General 

Reserves 

$20,000 

$12,000 campground 

recreation 

$652,200 Agreement 

SRC Building 

$15,600 Maintenance 

$824,300 

$0 $0 

$824,300 $0 

Transfer From Other Reserves 

Disaster $2,500.00 

Pathway $7,518.85 

\\del \company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\ Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2017 Capital 2 

$266,900 

$341,900 $0 $1,075,228 $309,892 

$21,531 $0 

Debenture 

$3,925,000 

$5,771,500 

$0 $9,696,500 $0 $0 

$341,900 $9,696,500 $1,075,228 $309,892 

Grants- MSI 

($643,096+54, 

625 

2016 Operating)+ 

Operating Debenture I $482,765 extra Grants- FGT 

Budget Local Improve 2014 funding ($312,378) 

$344,880 $893,259 

$0 

$0 $0 

$344,880 $893,259 

Grants -

BMTG ($60 

percapx 

5748 = 
$344,880) Other 

$0 

$0 

11,000.00 

12,000.00 

12,000.00 

180,000.00 

919,100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

15,600.00 

$4,884,200 

$4,884,200 

$0 

$3,925,000 

$5,771,500 

$9,696,500 

$14,580,700 

Total 

$2,500.00 

$20,000.00 

$7,518.85 

26/01/2017 



Backhoe Jack Hammer (carry Frd - 2017-

Melissa Dec 5, 2016)(2016-Trans $13,000 to 

Equipment Reserve) $13,000.00 $13,000.00 Equipment Reserve $13,000.00 $13,000.00 

Whee led Excavator (Carry Forward to 2017-

Melissa- Dec 5, 2016 - $266,900 - Feb2017 

delivery and payment- MSI) $266,490.00 $266,490.00 CAP-7959 266,490.00 $266,490.00 

Jan 27, 2016- Portable Concrete Mixer-

Melissa- Dec 5, 2016- Carry Forward to 2017 Community Service 

Capita l Budget $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Equipment $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

Emergent Erosion Control - Lagoon #6- Melissa 

Dec 5, 2016- Carry Forward to 2017 Capital 

Budget - $858,566.08- Total Budget 

$1,002,069.30-$143,503.22) $858,566.08 $858,566.08 CAP-7958 340,243.78 518,322.30 $858,566.08 

Airphotos (Carry Forward 2017 Capita l Budget-

Melissa - Dec 5, 2016- Budget $20,000 transfer 

to Airphoto Reserve $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Airphoto Reserve $20,000.00 $20,000.00 

Ammonia Monochloramine Analyzer- Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget- Melissa Dec 

5, 2016- Budget $55,000 t ransfer $45,302.83 

($55000-9697.17) to WTP Reserve) $45,302.83 $45,302.83 WTP Reserve $45,302.83 $45,302.83 

Site Security- Fire Protection Upgrades- Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget- Melissa Dec 

5, 2016- Budget $95,000 transfer $47,550.92 

($95000-$47,449.08) to WTP Reserve) $47,550.92 $47,550.92 WTP Reserve $47,550.92 $47,550.92 

IDP & South East ASP- Carry Forward to 2017 

Capital Budget- Melissa Dec 5, 2016- Budget 

$50,000 transfer to Planning Reserve) $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Planning Reserve $50,000.00 $50,000.00 

Winged Mower- (Tender in 2016 - carry 

forward to 2017 Capital Budget) $13,600.00 $13,600 13,600.00 $13,600.00 

14' Mower (tender approved in 2016 - carry 

forward to 2017 Capital Budget - transfer Parks Equipment 

$77,870.50 to Parks Equipment Reserve) $77,870.50 $77,870.50 Reserve $77,870.50 $77,870.50 

SRC- Additional Securtity Cameras (Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget ($7000 

Transfer to SRC Build ing Maintenance Reserve) Parks Equipment 

Lee Dec 2, 2016) $7,000.00 $7,000.00 Reserve $7,000.00 $7,000.00 

SRC Phase 2 Upgrade- Engineering and 

Concept Dersign (carry forward to 2017 Capital 

Budget (SRC Phase 2 - Engineering and Concept 

Design -transfer $53,826.31 ($118,400-

$64,573.69) to Recreation Agreement) $53,826.31 $53,826.31 Recreation Agreement $53,826.31 $53,826.31 

Jan 27, 2016- Community Hall- Flooring in 

washrooms (Completed in 2016-$2485) and 

hall painting $18,000 I council added $82,000 

to replace shingles from 2017 budget- Motion 

16:10:06- Community Hall Roof Shingle 

Replacement to Greg Boxma in the amount of 

$61,400 (GST not included)- Carry Forward to 

2017 Capital Budget - Transfer $10,378.58 

($18,000- $7621.42) to Community Hall Community Hall 

Reserve $71,778.58 $71,778.58 Reserve $71,778.58 $71,778.58 

Total 2016 Carry Forward $1,575,004.07 $1,575,004.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,600.00 $416,347.99 $0.00 $0.00 $606,733.78 $518,322.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,575,004.07 

$6,459,204.07 $1,681,961.78 $828,214.30 $344,880.00 1,575,004.07 

\ \dc1\company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2017 Capital 3 26/01/2017 



2016 projects ongoing 

Storm Main Replacement 57 Street from 

Highway 12-48 Avenue- Total Budget-

$307,877.96 ($292,877.96 Wally's Backhoe)+ 

AltaGas line line re location- $15,000 (Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget - Project 

complete- ho ldback remains- $307,877.96-

$260,575.36 = $47,302.60 (MSI- 2017)) $47,302.60 $47,302.60 47,302.60 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2016 projects ongoing $47,302.60 47,302.60 

2017 Statement of Capital Activity-

\ \dc1\company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2017 Capital 4 26/01/2017 



Town of Stettler 

2018 Capital Budget Summary 

Project 

Computer Replacement Program 

Miscellaneous Equipment 

2001 Fire Engine Replace-2026-$1M 

Pavement patching program 

Sidewalk replacement program 

Pathway System Improvements 

Arts and Culture Program 

SRC Upgrades- Phase 2 

Pave- 51 Ave Sanitary (57-59 Street) 

Snow Dump Expansion 

Water- Water Reservior Exterior 
Water- Watermain Replacement 51 ave 59-61 

Street 

Water - Fire Hydrant Replacement 

Sewer- Sewer Replacement- 51 Ave 59-61 

Street 

Shop- Tandem Truck 

Shop- 2 - 1 Tonne Trucks 

WTP - Membranes 

WTP - Ch lorine Analyzer 

WTP- Water Server 

Pour in place playground surface 

Parks Tractor 

Concession Deep Fryers 

Community Hall- Ceiling Tiles 

IDP & South East ASP- from 2016 Capital 
Budget 

2018 Project Totals 

Council Motion - 16:02:03 

Council Motion - 16:02:17 

Total 2018 Capital Budget 

Difference (Actual vs Council Budget) 

2017 Carry Forward 

Actual Project 

Complete Cost 

I Council 

Tender Cost I 
Budget cost 

$14,000.00 

$27,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$150,000.00 

$130,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$266,900.00 

$765,000.00 

$36,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$420,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$400,000.00 

$220,000.00 

$90,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$30,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$10,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$3,123,900 

$0.00 

$3,123,900 

Utility Surplus 

2018 Budget 2018 Interim 

Expense- Actual- Operating 

Approved by Project Budget (Rates)-

Council Expenses $509,518 

$14,000 

$27,000 

$100,000 100,000.00 

$150,000 

$130,000 

$100,000 

$15,000 $15,000.00 

$266,900 

$765,000 

$36,000 

$50,000 $10,000 

$420,000 

$15,000 

$400,000 

$220,000 $164,000.00 

$90,000 

$50,000 $50,000.00 

$15,000 $15,000.00 

$30,000 $30,000.00 

$50,000 

$100,000 

$10,000 

$20,000 

$50,000 

$3,123,900 $0 $384,000 

0% $846,555.00 

Available for 

Capital 2018 
Interim 

Operating 
Budget (taxes} 

-$337,037 

27,000.00 

$150,000 

$55,000 

$100,000 

$100,000 

$10,000 

$20,000 

$462,000 

$846,000 

$555 

General Reserve 
4-15-00-00-7 4-

700 

$0 

\\del \company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2018 Capital 

Grants- MSI 

Debenture I ($1,043,475 + 

Total Other Reserves 2018 Operating Local $53,284 = 

(for capital purposes) Budget Improvement $1,096,759} 

14,000.00 Compute r 

$75,000 

$266,900 

$110,228 

$36,000 Drainage 

$40,000 Coat Ext Reservoi r 

$420,000 

$15,000 

$400,000 

$56,000 

$90,000 

$50,000 Planning 

$140,000 $341,900 $0 $1,091,228 

$5,531 

1 

Grants-

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 
Grants- FGT 5748= 
($309,892) $344,880} 

$309,892.00 $344,880.00 

-

$309,892 $344,880 

$0 $0 

Other 

$50,000.00 Recycling Grant 

$50,000 

Total 

14,000.00 

27,000.00 

100,000.00 

150,000.00 

130,000.00 

100,000.00 

15,000.00 

266,900.00 

765,000.00 

36,000.00 

50,000.00 

420,000.00 

15,000.00 

400,000.00 

220,000.00 

90,000.00 

50,000.00 

15,000.00 

30,000.00 

50,000.00 

100,000.00 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

$3,123,900 

$3,123,900 

$0 

26/01/2017 



Town of Stettler 

2019 Capital Budget Summary 

Project 

Computer Replacement Program 

Miscellaneous Equipment 

2001 Fire Engine Rep lace-2026-$1M 

Pavement patching program 

Sidewalk replacement program 

Pathway System Improvements 

Arts and Culture Program 

SRC Upgrades- Phase 2 

Pave- 51 ave from 59-61 street 
Water- Water main east of 54 street between 

47-48 ave 
Water- Water main east of 44 street between 

49-50 ave 
Sewer- Sewer main east of 54 street between 

47-48 ave 
Sto rm - Storm re placement north of lift station 

A- $100,000 

Shop - Backhoe $140,000 

Shop- 3/4 Tonne Truck 

WTP- 400mm Distribution Valve 

WTP- MCC Room Air Conditioning 

WTP - Boiler Upgrade 

WTP - Cathodic protection Distribution Line 

WTP- Primary Coagulant 

Back up powe r for wate r reservoir/fi re hal l 

(from 2017 -$250,000) 

2019 Project Totals 

Council Motion- 16:02:03 

Council Motion- 16:02:17 

Total 2019 Capital Budget 

Difference (Actual vs Council Budget) 

Actual Project 
Complete Cost 

I Counci l 

Tender Cost I 
Budget cost 

$14,000.00 

$27,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$150,000.00 

$130,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$266,900.00 

$750,000.00 

$300,000.00 

$300,000.00 

$350,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$140,000.00 

$40,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$40,000.00 

$90,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$80,000.00 

$250,000.00 

$3,442,900 

$0.00 

$3,442,900 

2019 Budget 
Expense - Actual-

Approved by Project 

Council Expenses 

$14,000 

$27,000 

$100,000 

$150,000 

$130,000 

$100,000 

$15,000 

$266,900 

$750,000 

$300,000 

$300,000 

$350,000 

$100,000 

$140,000 

$40,000 

$100,000 

$40,000 

$90,000 

$100,000 

$80,000 

$250,000 

$3,442,900 $0 

0% 

Utility Surplus 

2019 Interim 
Operating 

Budget (Rates) -

$499,145 

100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$40,000.00 

$90,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$80,000.00 

$525,000 

$827,819.00 

Available for 

Capital 2019 
Interim 

Operating 
Budget (taxes) 

-$328,674 

27,000.00 

$150,000 

$55,000 

$100,000 

$332,000 

$857,000 

-$29,181 

General Reserve 
4-15-00-00-7 4-

700 

$100,000 

$140,000 

$250,000 

$490,000 

need additonal -$490,000 - excess actual over budget from 2016,2017,2018, Financial Audit (usually goes to general, utility reserves) 

2018 Carry Forward 

\ \dc1\company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2019 Capital 

Grants- MSI 

Debenture I ($1,043,475 + 

Total Other Reserves 2019 Operating Local $53,284 = 

(for ca pital purposes) Budget Improvement $1,096,759) 

14,000.00 Computer 

$75,000 

$266,900 

$750,000 

$300,000 

$5,120 

$40,000 

$14,000 $341,900 $0 $1,095,120 

$1,639 

1 

Grants-

BMTG ($60 
per cap x 

Grants - FGT 5748= 
($309,892) $344,880) 

$300~000 

$344,880.00 

$300,000 $344,880 

$9,892 $0 

Other 

$0 

Total 

14,000.00 

27,000.00 

100,000.00 

150,000.00 

130,000.00 

100,000.00 

15,000.00 

266,900.00 

750,000.00 

300,000.00 

300,000.00 

350,000.00 

100,000.00 

140,000.00 

40,000.00 

100,000.00 

40,000.00 

90,000.00 

100,000.00 

80,000.00 

250,000.00 

$3,442,900 

$3,442,900 

$0 

26/01/2017 



Town of Stettler 

2020 Capital Budget Summary 

Project 

Computer Replacement Program 

Miscellaneous Equipment 

2001 Fire Engine Replace-2026-$1M 

Pavement patching program 

Sidewalk replacement program 

Pathway System Improvements 

Arts and Culture Program 

SRC Upgrades- Phase 2 

Roads- Downtown Streetscape 49 ave- 112 

block south 

Roads- 44 ave Overlay from Hwy 56 - 65 street 

Water- Water Reservoir Upgrades 

Sewer- Lift Station Upgrades (2021 Capita l) 

Shop - 1 Tonne Truck 

Shop- Grader (keep old one for winter) 

2020 Project Totals 

Council Motion- 16:02:03 

Council Motion- 16:02:17 

Total 2020 Capital Budget 

Difference (Actual vs Council Budget) 

2019 Carry Forward 

Actua l Project 
Complete Cost 

I Council 
Tender Cost I 
Budget cost 

$14,000.00 

$27,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$150,000.00 

$130,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$266,900.00 

$500,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$280,000.00 

$2,732,900 

$0.00 

$2,732,900 

2020 Budget 
Expense -

Approved by 

Council 

$14,000 

$27,000 

$100,000 

$150,000 

$130,000 

$100,000 

$15,000 

$266,900 

$500,000 

$1,000,000 

$100,000 

$300,000 

$50,000 

$280,000 

$3,032,900 

0% 

Utility Surplus 

2020 Interim 
Actual- Operating 

Project Budget (Rates) -

Expenses $499,145 

100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$183,241 

$0 $298,241 

$827,819.00 

Available for 

Capital2020 
Interim 

Operating 
Budget (taxes) 

-$328,674 

27,000.00 

$150,000 

$55,000 

$100,000 

$50,000 

$382,000 

$680,241 

$147,578 

General Reserve 
4-15-00-00-7 4-

700 

$0 

\\del \company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\ Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2020 Capital 

Grants- MSI 

Debenture I ($1,043,475 + 

Total Other Reserves 2020 Operating Local $53,284 = 

(for capital purposes) Budget Improvement $1,096,759) 

14,000.00 Computer 

$75,000 

$266,900 

$1,000,000 

$96,759 

$14,000 $341,900 $0 $1,096,759 

$0 

1 

Grants-

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 
Grants- FGT 5748= 

($309,892) $344,880) 

$155,120.00 $344,880.00 

$100,000.00 

$255,120 $344,880 

$54,772 $0 

Other 

$0 

Total 

14,000.00 

27,000.00 

100,000.00 

150,000.00 

130,000.00 

100,000.00 

15,000.00 

266,900.00 

500,000.00 

1,000,000.00 

100,000.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

280,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$2,732,900 

$2,732,900 

$300,000 

26/01/2017 



Town of Stettler 

2021 Capital Budget Summary 

Project 

Computer Replacement Program 

Miscel la neous Equipment 

2001 Fi re Engine Replace-2026-$1M 

Pavement patching program 

Sidewalk replacement program 

Pathway System Improvements 

Arts and Culture Program 

SRC Upgrades- Phase 2 

Road - 44 Ave Overlay from Hwy 56- 50 Street 

Road Downtown Streetscape- 48 ave to 112 

block north 

Water- Wetland Pumphouse Upgrades 
Sewer- Lift Station Upgrades 

Capital) 

2021 Project Totals 

Council Motion - 16:02:03 

Council Motion- 16:02:17 

Total 2021 Capital Budget 

(from 2020 

Difference (Actual vs Council Budget) 

2020 Carry Forward 

Actual Project 

Co mplete Cost 

I Council 
Tender Cost I 
Budget cost 

$14,000.00 

$27,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$150,000.00 

$130,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$266,900.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$300,000.00 

$2,702,900 

$0.00 

$2,702,900 

2021 Budget 

Expense-

Approved by 
Council 

$14,000 

$27,000 

$100,000 

$150,000 

$130,000 

$100,000 

$15,000 

$266,900 

$1,000,000 

$500,000 

$100,000 

$300,000 

$2,702,900 

0% 

Utility Surplus 

20211nterim 
Actual- Operating 

Project Budget {Rates) -

Expenses $499,145 

100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$146,000 

$0 $261,000 

$827,819.00 

Available for 

Capital 2021 

Interim 
Operating 

Budget (taxes) 

-$328,674 

27,000.00 

$150,000 

$55,000 

$100,000 

$332,000 

$593,000 

$234,819 

General Reserve 
4-15-00-00-7 4-

700 

$0 

\\del \company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2021 Capital 

Grants- MSI 

Debenture I ($1,043,475 + 

Total Other Reserves 2021 Operating Local $53,284 = 
(for capital purposes) Budget Improvement $1,096,759) 

14,000.00 Computer 

$75,000 }. 

$266,900 

$1,000,000 

$100,000 

$14,000 $341,900 $0 $1,100,000 

-$3,241 

1 

Grants-

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 
Grants- FGT 5748 = 
{$309,892) $344,880) 

$155,120.00 $344,880.00 

$154,000 

$309,120 $344,880 

$772 $0 

Other 

$0 

Total 

14,000.00 

27,000.00 

100,000.00 

150,000.00 

130,000.00 

100,000.00 

15,000.00 

266,900.00 

1,000,000.00 

500,000.00 

100,000.00 

300,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$2,702,900 

$2,702,900 

$0 

26/01/2017 



Town of Stettler 

2022 Capital Budget Summary 

Project 

Computer Replacement Program 

Miscellaneous Equipment 

2001 Fire Engine Replace-2026-$1M 

Pavement patching program 

Sidewalk replacement program 

Pathway System Improvements 

Arts and Culture Program 

SRC Upgrades- Phase 2 

Water- Watermain Looping 51 ave in f ront of 

Future Ag 

2022 Project Totals 

Council Motion- 16:02:03 

Council Motion- 16:02:17 

Total 2022 Capital Budget 

Difference (Actual vs Council Budget) 

2021 Carry Forward 

Actual Project 

Complete Cost 

I Counci l 

Tender Cost I 
Budget cost 

$14,000.00 

$27,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$150,000.00 

$130,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$266,900.00 

$150,000.00 

$952,900 

$0.00 

$952,900 

2022 Budget 

Expense-

Approved by 

Council 

$14,000 

$27,000 

$100,000 

$150,000 

$130,000 

$100,000 

$15,000 

$266,900 

$150,000 

$952,900 

0% 

Uti lity Surplus 

2022 Interim 

Actual- Operating 

Project Budget (Rates)-

Expenses $499,145 

100,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$150,000 

$0 $265,000 

$827,819.00 

Available for 

Capital 2022 

Interim 

Operating 

Budget (taxes) 

-$328,674 

27,000.00 

$150,000 

$55,000 

$100,000 

$332,000 

$597,000 

$230,819 

General Reserve 
4-15-00-00-7 4-

700 

$0 

\\del \company\Misc Town\Steven\Finance\2016-2022 Capital Budget\ Capital Budget SummaryBudget Summary- 2022 Capital 

Grants- MSI 

Debenture I ($1,043,475 + 

Total Other Reserves 2022 Operating Local $53,284 = 
(for capital purposes) Budget Improvement $1,096,759) 

14,000.00 Computer 

$75,000 

$266,900 

$14,000 $341,900 $0 $0 
I 

_ _1~096,759 

1 

Grants-

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 

Grants- FGT 5748= 

($309,892) $344,880) Other 

$0 $0 

$309,892 $344,880 
-~-~ 

$0 

Total 

14,000.00 

27,000.00 

100,000.00 

150,000.00 

130,000.00 

100,000.00 

15,000.00 

266,900.00 

150,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$952,900 

$952,900 

$0 

26/01/2017 


